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RASHTRIYA JAL JEEVAN KOSH


98#.  DR. K. LAXMAN

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the funds received by Rashtriya Jal Jeevan Kosh (RJJK) since its inception; and

(b) details of the areas for which funds were allocated, mainly relating to research, development and upgradation?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI V. SOMANNA)

(a) & (b) Government of India is implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) in partnership with States, to make provision of potable tap water supply to every rural household in the country. To enable individuals, institutions, corporates, philanthropists, etc., who have a desire to ‘give back to the society’ and be a part of this movement, a ‘Rashtriya Jal Jeevan Kosh (RJJK)’ was set up to receive contributions/ donations to achieve the goal of Jal Jeevan Mission. A dedicated website

https://jaljeevankosh.gov.in has been developed to facilitate donations/ contributions, which can

be made directly through RJJK website and also through JJM mobile app. As on 19.11.2024, a sum of Rs. 1,94,158.03/- has been received as contribution in the account of RJJK. As the amount is not significant, no fund has been allocated or utilised so far from RJJK.

*****

https://jaljeevankosh.gov.in/

